Flow Meter | FC01-Ex
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 119
A
1
2
3
4
5

     Specification of medium
     xxx
 FC01-Ex - U1 R2 V1- T5  ... ordering example
*) for detailed information please see section 0. This is a metric design and millimeter dimensions take precedence ( mm )  inch
FC01-Ex
EC-type-examination Certificate to  EN 60079-0: 2006,
EN 60079-11: 2007, EN 61241-0: 2006, EN 61241-11: 2006
ignition protection type II (1) G [Ex ia] IIC
   II (1) D [Ex iaD]
Kowk-PC
螢光標示
Flow Meter | FC01-Ex
EDITION B www.flowvision-gmbh.de120
A
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
B
TECHnICAL DATA
Flow Meter FC01-Ex
with CST-Ex
calorimetric monitoring head
General Data
Suitable for water, air, other media (please enquire)
Measuring function flow velocity, volume flow, temperature
Display 2 x 16-digit LC-display
Parameter assignment, calibration by keypads
Temperature range (electronic control unit in circulating air) +10 ... +43 °C/+50 … +109 °F (ambient temperature)
Electrical data
Input voltage DC 24 V (19 ... 32 V)
Current consumption (U
V
 = 24 V DC) 170 mA / 200 mA *)
Analogue output (flow and temperature) 0/4-20 mA or 0/2-10 V or 0/1-5 V
Signal outputs
2 relay outputs (2 limit values) 2 SPDT contacts AC/DC 50 V/1 A/50 W
4 transistor outputs (2 limit values + 2 status or
2 limit values + 1 status + 1 pulse output) open collector outputs DC 36 V/150 mA/1,5 W
Flow measurement
Measuring range (display range)
water oil 0,05 ... 3 m/s (0 ... 3,3 m/s)
0.164 … 9.84 fps (0 … 10.8 fps)
0,1 ... 5 m/s (0 ... 5,5 m/s)
0.328 … 16.4 fps (0 … 18.0 fps)
air 0,1 ... 20 m/s (0 ... 22 m/s)/0.328 … 65.6 fps (0 … 72.2 fps)
Accuracy (5)